GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA
State Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai.

Cut Off List for All India Seats of CAP Round | for Admission to the First Year of Five Year Full Time Degree Course in Architecture for the Academic Year 2023-24

Sr.No.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Cut Off Indicates All India Merit No. ; Figures in bracket Indicates B.ARCH CET ScoreAl to Al-All India Seats Allotted to All India Candidature Candidates

Merit (Score)

13 (163.10)

50 (156.65)

91 (152.70)

126 (149.30)

263 (142.50)

297 (141.37)

346 (140.40)

489 (137.00)

595 (134.09)

660 (132.75)

948 (127.11)

1031 (125.67)

1075 (124.83)

1173 (123.38)

1175 (123.33)

1195 (123.00)

1234 (122.26)

1257 (121.90)

Choice Code

301803270U

695903210

324703210

324603210

325103210

348803210

681803210

324903210

324503210

347203210

349603210

544503210

653303210

626103250F

653603210

324803210

653803210

346803210

Institute Name

Rachna Sansad Academy Of Architecture,Mumbai

Tatyasaheb Kore College of Architecture, Warnanagar

Kamla Raheja Vidhyanidhi Institute for Architecture and Environmental Studies, Mumbai

Rizvi College of Architecture,Bandra(W), Mumbai

L.S. Raheja School of Architecture, Bandra(E), Mumbai

School of Environment and Architecture, Borivali

Satish Misal Educational Foundation's BRICK school of Architecture, Pune

Indian Education Society's College of Architecture, Mumbai

Mahatma Education Society's Pillais College of Architecture, New Panvel

Thakur School of Architecture, Kandivali

Vivekanand Education Society's College of Architecture, Chembur, Mumbai

MET's School of Architecture & Interior Design, Govardhan, Nashik

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Architecture, Pune

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan.Samstha's ,Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Architecture for

Women, Karvenagar, Pune

Vivekanad Institute of Technology Padmbhushan Vasantdada Patil College of Architecture,

Pune

Late Baliram Hiray S.S. Trust's Dr.Baliram Hiray College of Architecture, Mumbai

Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil College of Architecture, Pune

Aditya College of Architecture, Borivali (W), Mumbai

Course Name

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Type

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Seat Type

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Cut Off Indicates All India Merit No. ; Figures in bracket Indicates B.ARCH CET ScoreAl to Al-All India Seats Allotted to All India Candidature Candidates

1277 (121.50)

1284 (121.40)

1358 (120.27)

1362 (120.20)

1523 (117.33)

1659 (115.00)

1691 (114.54)

1758 (113.17)

1769 (113.11)

1822 (112.22)

1849 (111.59)

1922 (110.00)

1924 (109.90)

1949 (109.10)

1983 (108.50)

1991 (108.40)

2116 (105.17)

2139 (104.80)

2200 (103.70)

2224 (103.10)

128903210

421603210

410403210

688303210

345103210

347803210

324403210

515803210

653203210

343903210

680703210

688503210

342703210

691303210

691903210

349503210

348403210

345003210

348203210

421403250F

P.R. Patil College of Architecture, Amravati

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanths's Priyadarshani Institute of Architecture and
Design Studies, Nagpur

Kavi Kulguru Institute of Technology & Science, Ramtek

K.J.Education Institute Pune, Trinity College of Architecture, Pune

Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Architecture and Design Studies, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai.

CTES College of Architecture, Chembur, Mumbai.

Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Architecture, Belapur, Navi Mumbai

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Sharadchandraji Pawar College of Architecture, Nashik.

School of Architecture D. Y. Patil College of Engineering & Technology, Kasaba Bavada,
Kolhapur

Anjuman-I-Islam’s Kalsekar Technical Campus, Panvel

Ayojan School of Architecture and Design, Pune

Shrimati Kashibai Navale College of Architecture, Ambegaon(BK)

Mahatma Education Society's Pillai's HOC College of Architecture, Rasayani

Marathwada Mitra Mandals Institute of Enviornment and Design's college of Architecture

D.Y. Patil Education Society's D.Y. Patil College of Architecture, Talsande, Kolhapur

Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's Manohar Phalke College of Architecture, Sion-Chunabhatti,
Mumbai

Smt. K. L. Tiwari College of Architecture, Mira Road, Dist. Thane

St.Wilfreds Institute of Architecture, Panvel

B.R. Harne College of Architecture, Karav, Vangani(W)

Smt. Manoramabai Mundle College of Architecture, Nagpur

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Cut Off Indicates All India Merit No. ; Figures in bracket Indicates B.ARCH CET ScoreAl to Al-All India Seats Allotted to All India Candidature Candidates

2261 (102.00)

2265 (102.00)

2314 (100.50)

2319 (100.27)

2351 (99.33)

2438 (95.67)

2451 (95.17)

2504 (92.33)

2526 (90.83)

2530 (90.50)

2583 (85.50)

351603210

626303210

688003210

421803210

674203210

626403210

111603210

653403210

259903210

684003210

683703210

VIVA School of Architecture, Virar

Sinhgad College of Architecture, Vadgaon (BK), Pune

Yashoda College of Architecture, Satara

Swa. Jagannath Jattewar Shikshan Sanstha's, IDEAS- Institute of Design Education &
Architectural studies, Nagpur

Vidya Pratishthan's School of Architecture, Baramati

Shree Prince Shivaji Maratha Boarding's College of Architecture, Kolhapur

Shri Shivaji Education Society's College of Engineering and Technology, Akola

Appasaheb Birnale College of Architecture, Sangli

Dayanand College of Architecture, Latur

S.B. Patil College of Architecture & Design,Nigdi,Pune

Anantrao Pawar College of Architecture, Parvati, Pune

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al-Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al




