

## GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA State Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai.



Cut Off List for All India Seats of CAP Round I for Admission to the First Year of Five Year Full Time Degree Course in Architecture for the Academic Year 2023-24

Sr.No.	Merit (Score)	Choice Code	Institute Name	Course Name	Туре	Seat Type
1	13 (163.10)	301803270U	Rachna Sansad Academy Of Architecture, Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
2	50 (156.65)	695903210	Tatyasaheb Kore College of Architecture, Warnanagar	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
3	91 (152.70)	324703210	Kamla Raheja Vidhyanidhi Institute for Architecture and Environmental Studies, Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
4	126 (149.30)	324603210	Rizvi College of Architecture, Bandra(W), Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
5	263 (142.50)	325103210	L.S. Raheja School of Architecture, Bandra(E), Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
6	297 (141.37)	348803210	School of Environment and Architecture, Borivali	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
7	346 (140.40)	681803210	Satish Misal Educational Foundation's BRICK school of Architecture, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
8	489 (137.00)	324903210	Indian Education Society's College of Architecture, Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
9	595 (134.09)	324503210	Mahatma Education Society's Pillais College of Architecture, New Panvel	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
10	660 (132.75)	347203210	Thakur School of Architecture, Kandivali	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
11	948 (127.11)	349603210	Vivekanand Education Society's College of Architecture, Chembur, Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
12	1031 (125.67)	544503210	MET's School of Architecture & Interior Design, Govardhan, Nashik	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
13	1075 (124.83)	653303210	Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Architecture, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
14	1173 (123.38)	626103250F	Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan.Samstha's ,Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Architecture for Women, Karvenagar, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
15	1175 (123.33)	653603210	Vivekanad Institute of Technology Padmbhushan Vasantdada Patil College of Architecture, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
16	1195 (123.00)	324803210	Late Baliram Hiray S.S. Trust's Dr.Baliram Hiray College of Architecture, Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
17	1234 (122.26)	653803210	Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil College of Architecture, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
18	1257 (121.90)	346803210	Aditya College of Architecture, Borivali (W), Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI



## GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA State Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai.



Cut Off List for All India Seats of CAP Round I for Admission to the First Year of Five Year Full Time Degree Course in Architecture for the Academic Year 2023-24

19	1277 (121.50)	128903210	P.R. Patil College of Architecture, Amravati	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
20	1284 (121.40)	421603210	Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanths's Priyadarshani Institute of Architecture and Design Studies, Nagpur	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
21	1358 (120.27)	410403210	Kavi Kulguru Institute of Technology & Science, Ramtek	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
22	1362 (120.20)	688303210	K.J.Education Institute Pune, Trinity College of Architecture, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
23	1523 (117.33)	345103210	Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Architecture and Design Studies, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai.	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
24	1659 (115.00)	347803210	CTES College of Architecture, Chembur, Mumbai.	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
25	1691 (114.54)	324403210	Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Architecture, Belapur, Navi Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
26	1758 (113.17)	515803210	Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Sharadchandraji Pawar College of Architecture, Nashik.	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
27	1769 (113.11)	653203210	School of Architecture D. Y. Patil College of Engineering & Technology, Kasaba Bavada, Kolhapur	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
28	1822 (112.22)	343903210	Anjuman-I-Islam's Kalsekar Technical Campus, Panvel	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
29	1849 (111.59)	680703210	Ayojan School of Architecture and Design, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
30	1922 (110.00)	688503210	Shrimati Kashibai Navale College of Architecture, Ambegaon(BK)	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
31	1924 (109.90)	342703210	Mahatma Education Society's Pillai's HOC College of Architecture, Rasayani	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
32	1949 (109.10)	691303210	Marathwada Mitra Mandals Institute of Enviornment and Design's college of Architecture	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
33	1983 (108.50)	691903210	D.Y. Patil Education Society's D.Y. Patil College of Architecture, Talsande, Kolhapur	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
34	1991 (108.40)	349503210	Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's Manohar Phalke College of Architecture, Sion-Chunabhatti, Mumbai	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
35	2116 (105.17)	348403210	Smt. K. L. Tiwari College of Architecture, Mira Road, Dist. Thane	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
36	2139 (104.80)	345003210	St.Wilfreds Institute of Architecture, Panvel	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
37	2200 (103.70)	348203210	B.R. Harne College of Architecture, Karav, Vangani(W)	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
38	2224 (103.10)	421403250F	Smt. Manoramabai Mundle College of Architecture, Nagpur	Architecture	AI-AI	AI



## GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA State Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai.



Cut Off List for All India Seats of CAP Round I for Admission to the First Year of Five Year Full Time Degree Course in Architecture for the Academic Year 2023-24

39	2261 (102.00)	351603210	VIVA School of Architecture, Virar	Architecture	Al-Al	AI
40	2265 (102.00)	626303210	Sinhgad College of Architecture, Vadgaon (BK), Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
41	2314 (100.50)	688003210	Yashoda College of Architecture, Satara	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
42	2319 (100.27)	421803210	Swa. Jagannath Jattewar Shikshan Sanstha's, IDEAS- Institute of Design Education & Architectural studies, Nagpur	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
43	2351 (99.33)	674203210	Vidya Pratishthan's School of Architecture, Baramati	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
44	2438 (95.67)	626403210	Shree Prince Shivaji Maratha Boarding's College of Architecture, Kolhapur	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
45	2451 (95.17)	111603210	Shri Shivaji Education Society's College of Engineering and Technology, Akola	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
46	2504 (92.33)	653403210	Appasaheb Birnale College of Architecture, Sangli	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
47	2526 (90.83)	259903210	Dayanand College of Architecture, Latur	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
48	2530 (90.50)	684003210	S.B. Patil College of Architecture & Design, Nigdi, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI
49	2583 (85.50)	683703210	Anantrao Pawar College of Architecture, Parvati, Pune	Architecture	AI-AI	AI